Dear Billing/Office Manager,

As part of our commitment to provide our members with high-quality, affordable care, Moda Health has selected Euflexxa as the exclusively preferred hyaluronic acid product for viscosupplementation injections.

Effective July 20, 2019, Moda members who receive hyaluronic acid injections will be limited to the preferred product, Euflexxa. Members currently receiving hyaluronic acid injections with a non-preferred product may complete their current course of therapy.

Magellan RX will review prior authorization requests for all fully insured group and individual members, as well as select ASO groups for hyaluronic acid injections. This includes the hyaluronic acid products listed, below. Hyaluronic acid injections provided to all other members will be reviewed by Moda Health.

Brand name	HCPCS
Euflexxa (preferred)	J7323
Durolane	J7318
Gel-One	J7326
GelSyn-3	J7328
GenVisc 850	J7320
Hyalgan; Supartz; Supartz FX; VISCO-3	J7321
Hymovis	J7322
Monovisc	J7327
Orthovisc	J7324
Synojoynt	J3490
Synvisc; Synvisc-One	J7325
Trivisc	J7329

If there is clinical documentation that Euflexxa is ineffective, not tolerated or contraindicated, an alternate hyaluronic acid product may be considered (trial and failure of Euflexxa is required by the plan before using other hyaluronic acid injections, unless medical necessity is established).

Get started today!

Follow these easy steps to begin requesting prior authorizations through the Magellan Rx self-service portal:

- 1. Visit ih.magellanrx.com
- 2. Select "New Access Request Provider" on the right side of the home page

You can learn more about our hyaluronic acid injection medical necessity requirements on our medical necessity criteria page. Just visit modahealth.com/medical/medical_criteria.shtml.

We appreciate your support in assuring our members receive quality care.







Questions?

We are here to help. Please email medical@modahealth.com or call us at 877-605-3229.

Sincerely,

Moda Health Medical Provider Relations